

GRANVILLE ARTS CENTER SCHEDULE OF FEES

(Effective October 2011)

BROWNLEE AUDITORIUM (Seating for 720)

Price per Performance
(6 hour block)

NON-PROFIT

\$900 Show Rate

\$1,000 Show Rate

Above rates include 6 hours of auditorium time. This can be divided between move-in, rehearsal, performance, or move out, but must be used on the same day and may not be split up by more than two (2) hours. All hours in excess of six hours will be charged at the rates below.

Additional Hours \$60/hr. \$90/hr.

Cost per hour for every hour or part of an hour thereafter.

3-Hour Meeting For a Meeting of 3 hours or less, the theatre may be rented for 1/2 of the appropriate rate.

(Mon.-Thurs.)

Overtime Charges \$240/hr. \$360/hr.

Overtime charges are incurred when a group remains in the Center after midnight. The charges are cost per hour and may be pro-rated for every 15-minute period.

Multiple Performances \$100.00 discount on above rate for each additional performance.

Rehearsal Hall No Charge with a performance in Main Auditorium

Green Room No Charge with a performance.

INTERMISSION CONCESSIONS (use of kitchen or portable bar)

	<u>NON-PROFIT</u>	<u>COMMERCIAL</u>
Simple Concessions (15-20 minutes)	\$ 20.00	\$ 35.00
*Full Concessions (15-20 minutes)	\$200.00	\$200.00

Full Concessions/Special

(Box Food distributed to \$100.00 \$100.00

Patrons as they leave the event)

*Reception Before or After performance

OTHER EQUIPMENT NON-PROFIT & COMMERCIAL

Follow Spots \$40/day \$175/week

Upright Piano \$70/day
Grand Piano \$125/day

Wireless Microphones (1 complimentary) \$30 per microphone

Concession Sales Fee (per table) \$20 per table per show

^{*}Full Concessions and Receptions are only available if there is not a show in the small theatre.

SMALL THEATRE (Seats 200)

(Limited availability due to GCT Mainstage Season)

Price per Performance NON-PROFIT COMMERCIAL (6 hour block) \$300 Show Rate \$400 Show Rate

Above rates include 6 hours of auditorium time. This can be divided between move-in, rehearsal, performance, or move out, but must be used on the same day and may not be split up by more than two (2) hours. All hours in excess of six hours will be charged at the rates below.

Additional \$36/hr. \$60/hr.

Hours

Cost per hour for every hour or part of an hour thereafter.

3-Hour Meeting For a Meeting of 3 hours or less, the theatre may be rented for 1/2 of the appropriate rate.

(Mon.-Thurs.)

Overtime Charges \$144/hr. \$240/hr.

Overtime charges are incurred when a group remains in the Center after midnight. The

charges are cost per hour and may be pro-rated for every 15-minute period.

Multiple Performances \$50.00 discount on above rate for each additional performance.

Green Room No Charge with a performance.

MEETING ROOMS	<u>NON-PROFIT</u>	COMMERCIAL	·
Meeting Room (Seats 20)	\$ 20/hr.	\$35/hr.	
Rehearsal Hall (seats 50)	\$15/hr.	\$20/hr.	
Main Lobby (3 hour reception)	\$400	\$500	
Side Lobby (3 hour reception)	\$200	\$300	
Concessions (simple)	\$20/hr.	\$35/hr.	
Green Room (as Meeting Room)	\$20/hr.	\$35/hr.	
Scene Shop	\$25/hr.	\$50/hr.	

All rates are for a three-hour minimum with the exception of the Lobbies and Concession rates. Non-Profit and commercial groups may receive a 20% discount for meetings of 8 or more hours per day.

Overtime Charges Overtime charges are incurred when a group remains in the Center after midnight.

(Rate per hour per room) Hourly charges are quadrupled.

OTHER EQUIPMENT NON-PROFIT & COMMERCIAL

Follow Spots \$40/day \$175/week

Upright Piano \$70/day
Grand Piano \$125/day

Wireless Microphones \$30 per microphone

Concession Sales Fee (per table) \$20 per table per show